## As-Safa Academy Agreement and Release

I,	, the parent/legal guardian of
Name of the Parent/Legal Guardian	, 1 & &
the following students:	
E	
1.	
2.	
<b>2.</b>	
3	

have read, understood, and consented to As-Safa Academy Handbook. I acknowledge that As-Safa Academy cannot be financially responsible for personal injuries which might occur anywhere on As-Safa Academy's premises or trips. I agree to release and hold harmless As-Safa Academy, its staff, its insurers, and/or Moreland School District from and against any liability for damages or injury arising out of personal injuries sustained by my child as a result of the acts or omissions to act of the school's employees, agents, students except through gross negligence or willful misconduct on the part of such individuals. I understand it is the intent of As-Safa Academy to limit its exposure to lawsuits and damages to the greatest extent allowed by law, and I acknowledge that by signing below I am giving up any right to sue As-Safa Academy, its staff, its insurers and/or Moreland School District if my child sustains injury while at school. I choose to enroll my above mentioned child or children out of my own free choice.

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature	Date	